

Date: 27-Apr-18

**Bid Opening for SA009 14th & 27th Street Sewer Improvements
Bid Schedule No. 1**

14th Street Phase II

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BID UNIT	BID QUANTITY	Counterpoint Construction		Geneva Rock		Ormond Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
101	QUALITY CONTROL AND TESTING	LS	1	\$5,365.00	\$5,365.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$24,552.00	\$24,552.00
102	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	LS	1	\$1,895.00	\$1,895.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,672.50	\$7,672.50
103	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$81,479.00	\$81,479.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$85,523.00	\$85,523.00
104	TEMPORARY PUMPING AND SEWER RELOCATION	LS	1	\$174,328.00	\$174,328.00	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
105	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$281,746.00	\$281,746.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$130,418.48	\$130,418.48
106	REMOVE BITUMINOUS SURFACING	SY	5115	\$10.20	\$52,173.00	\$0.95	\$4,859.25	\$8.64	\$44,193.60
107	UTILITY INVESTIGATION	HR	20	\$284.00	\$5,680.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$15,000.00
108	SWPP PLAN	LS	1	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
109	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (8" THK)	TN	2226	\$20.10	\$44,742.60	\$78.00	\$173,628.00	\$28.00	\$62,328.00
110	ASPHALT "T" PATCH (AC-10-DM 1/2")	TN	2449	\$106.60	\$261,063.40	\$3.50	\$8,571.50	\$95.27	\$233,316.23
111	REMOVE & REPLACE CURB & GUTTER	LF	264	\$47.00	\$12,408.00	\$90.00	\$23,760.00	\$65.00	\$17,160.00
112	REMOVE & REPLACE SIDEWALK (4" THK)	LF	132	\$39.00	\$5,148.00	\$100.00	\$13,200.00	\$50.00	\$6,600.00
113	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE DRIVE (6" THK)	SY	122	\$94.00	\$11,468.00	\$240.00	\$29,280.00	\$108.00	\$13,176.00
114	LANDSCAPING	LS	1	\$28,802.00	\$28,802.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
115	IMPORTED PIPE BEDDING SEWER ROCK (ASTM SIZE NO. 4)	LF	3069	\$35.10	\$107,721.90	\$13.00	\$39,897.00	\$20.30	\$62,300.70
116	IMPORTED TRENCH FILL (2" MINUS)	LF	3069	\$84.40	\$259,023.60	\$30.00	\$92,070.00	\$103.92	\$318,930.48
117	WATER LATERAL REPLACEMENT	LF	150	\$122.70	\$18,405.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$75.72	\$11,358.00
118	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION	EA	6	\$1,055.00	\$6,330.00	\$680.00	\$4,080.00	\$1,748.54	\$10,491.24
119	18" PVC (SDR-35) SEWER PIPE	LF	3069	\$145.70	\$447,153.30	\$110.00	\$337,590.00	\$134.45	\$412,627.05
120	60" PRECAST SEWER MANHOLE	EA	14	\$4,767.00	\$66,738.00	\$9,300.00	\$130,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$42,000.00
121	REMOVE EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	14	\$644.00	\$9,016.00	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$4,450.73	\$62,310.22
122	MODIFY EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	1	\$4,548.00	\$4,548.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
123	SEWER LATERAL CONNECTION	EA	56	\$1,433.00	\$80,248.00	\$1,200.00	\$67,200.00	\$1,646.14	\$92,183.84
124	4" SEWER SERVICE LATERAL C.I.P.P.	LF	580	\$118.90	\$68,962.00	\$110.00	\$63,800.00	\$95.00	\$55,100.00
125	6" SEWER SERVICE LATERAL C.I.P.P.	LF	150	\$146.40	\$21,960.00	\$120.00	\$18,000.00	\$95.00	\$14,250.00
126	PIPE BURSTING SEWER LINE REPLACEMENT (18")	LF	160	\$482.20	\$77,152.00	\$1,100.00	\$176,000.00	\$312.31	\$49,969.60
127	4" SEWER SERVICE LATERAL REPLACEMENT	LF	200	\$211.40	\$42,280.00	\$110.00	\$22,000.00	\$76.27	\$15,254.00
128	6" SEWER SERVICE LATERAL REPLACEMENT	LF	360	\$185.50	\$66,780.00	\$110.00	\$39,600.00	\$77.45	\$27,882.00
129	4" SEWER SERVICE CLEANOUT	EA	33	\$1,194.00	\$39,402.00	\$750.00	\$24,750.00	\$811.88	\$26,792.04
130	6" SEWER SERVICE CLEANOUT	EA	23	\$1,312.00	\$30,176.00	\$1,200.00	\$27,600.00	\$915.50	\$21,056.50
131	PAVEMENT STRIPING AND MARKINGS	LS	1	\$3,032.00	\$3,032.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
132	CONCRETE PANEL	LS	1	\$98,533.00	\$98,533.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$124,890.00	\$124,890.00
133	FLOWABLE FILL ABANDONED PIPE	LS	1	\$932.00	\$932.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,785.00	\$2,785.00
134	4" NEW SEWER SERVICE LATERAL	LF	50	\$229.90	\$11,495.00	\$87.00	\$4,350.00	\$112.14	\$5,607.00
135	6" NEW SEWER SERVICE LATERAL	LF	50	\$232.70	\$11,635.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00
136	SURVEY MONUMENT	EA	3	\$796.00	\$2,388.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00
Bid Schedule No. 1				\$2,447,408.80	\$1,677,035.75	\$2,178,027.48			

Bid Schedule No. 2

27th Street Phase II

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BID UNIT	BID QUANTITY	Counterpoint Construction		Geneva Rock		Ormond Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
201	QUALITY CONTROL AND TESTING	LS	1	\$5,186.00	\$5,186.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
202	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	LS	1	\$884.00	\$884.00	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$1,967.50	\$1,967.50
203	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$35,687.00	\$35,687.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$48,936.00	\$48,936.00
204	TEMPORARY PUMPING AND SEWER RELOCATION	LS	1	\$37,266.00	\$37,266.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
205	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$71,819.00	\$71,819.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
206	REMOVE BITUMINOUS SURFACING	SY	1312	\$9.70	\$12,726.40	\$2.00	\$2,624.00	\$8.64	\$11,335.68
207	UTILITY INVESTIGATION	HR	11	\$265.00	\$2,915.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$750.00	\$8,250.00
208	SWPP PLAN	LS	1	\$4,863.00	\$4,863.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
209	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (8" THK)	TN	570	\$19.70	\$11,229.00	\$78.00	\$44,460.00	\$28.00	\$15,960.00
210	ASPHALT "T" PATCH (AC-10-DM 1/2")	TN	628	\$107.30	\$67,384.40	\$3.50	\$2,198.00	\$95.27	\$59,829.56
211	REMOVE & REPLACE CURB & GUTTER	LF	16	\$58.00	\$928.00	\$89.00	\$1,424.00	\$65.00	\$1,040.00
212	REMOVE & REPLACE SIDEWALK (4" THK)	LF	32	\$37.00	\$1,184.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,600.00
213	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE DRIVE (6" THK)	SY	14	\$147.00	\$2,058.00	\$240.00	\$3,360.00	\$108.00	\$1,512.00
214	LANDSCAPING	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
215	IMPORTED PIPE	LF	787	\$34.00	\$26,758.00	\$13.00	\$10,231.00	\$20.30	\$15,976.10
216	IMPORTED TRENCH FILL (2" MINUS)	LF	787	\$94.00	\$73,978.00	\$30.00	\$23,610.00	\$153.60	\$120,883.20
217	WATER LATERAL REPLACEMENT	LF	120	\$119.50	\$14,340.00	\$81.00	\$9,720.00	\$75.72	\$9,086.40
218	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION	EA	2	\$973.00	\$1,946.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,748.54	\$3,497.08
219	18" PVC (SDR-35) SEWER PIPE	LF	787	\$122.00	\$96,014.00	\$100.00	\$78,700.00	\$294.45	\$231,732.15
220	60" PRECAST SEWER MANHOLE	EA	2	\$4,857.00	\$9,714.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,800.14	\$11,600.28
221	REMOVE EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	2	\$594.00	\$1,188.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
222	MODIFY EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	1	\$4,358.00	\$4,358.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
223	SEWER LATERAL CONNECTION	EA	12	\$1,347.00	\$16,164.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,646.14	\$19,753.68
224	4" SEWER SERVICE LATERAL C.I.P.P.	LF	435	\$129.00	\$56,115.00	\$110.00	\$47,850.00	\$95.00	\$41,325.00
225	6" SEWER SERVICE LATERAL C.I.P.P.	LF	160	\$126.70	\$20,272.00	\$120.00	\$19,200.00	\$95.00	\$15,200.00
226	4" SEWER LATERAL REPLACEMENT	LF	140	\$234.40	\$32,816.00	\$110.00	\$15,400.00	\$76.27	\$10,677.80
227	6" SEWER LATERAL REPLACEMENT	LF	140	\$225.20	\$31,528.00	\$110.00	\$15,400.00	\$77.45	\$10,843.00
228	4" SEWER SERVICE CLEANOUT	EA	8	\$1,018.00	\$8,144.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$811.88	\$6,495.04
229	6" SEWER SERVICE CLEANOUT	EA	4	\$1,160.00	\$4,640.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$915.50	\$3,662.00
230	4" NEW SEWER SERVICE LATERAL	LF	50	\$224.60	\$11,230.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00
231	6" NEW SEWER SERVICE LATERAL	LF	50	\$221.50	\$11,075.00	\$87.00	\$4,350.00	\$112.14	\$5,607.00
232	SURVEY MONUMENT	EA	3	\$1,307.00	\$3,921.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00
Bid Schedule No. 2 Subtotal				\$684,330.80	\$456,307.00	\$811,569.47			
Combined Total for Schedule 1 & 2				\$3,131,739.60	\$2,133,342.75	\$2,989,596.95			